
 

2024 Tournament 
Schedule 

 

Date Day Event # of Players Time Format 
April 13       Saturday Hopin We’re Open  100 10:00  Shot-Gun 
April 15-19 M-F Aerification-9 Holes Closed Each Day 
April 24           Wed             First Unofficial Ladies Day 
 
 
May 1               Wed             Race For The Advantage Cup Begins 
May 4              Saturday        Parkinsons Fundraiser                                                 100                           9:00           Shot-Gun        
May 5  Sunday Dalton Ranch Couples                           60 1:00            Shot-Gun 
May 10  Friday Durango Education Foundation 100 9:00            Shot-Gun 
May 15             Wed             First Official Ladies Day 
May 18             Sat The B Player  100                           9:00           Shot-Gun 
 
June 2  Sunday Dalton Ranch Couples Tournament 60 1:00            Shot-Gun 
June 11  Tuesday Elevated Junior Invitational  48 12:00   Tee-Times 
June 20  Thursday      Purpose Driven Wealth Event                                     100                           9:00            Shot-Gun  
June 27  Thursday Ladies Team Play at Dalton Ranch 72 9:00            Shot-Gun 
June 28  Friday Choker Calcutta – Pavilion   5:30 
June 29          Saturday The Choker  100 8:00            Tee-Times 
 
July 1  Monday Member Match Play Begins 
July 7  Sunday Dalton Ranch Couples Tournament 60 1:00            Shot-Gun 
July 13-14 Sat/Sun Member/Member  100 8:30            Tee-Times 
July 19  Friday United Way Tournament  100 9:00            Shot-Gun 
July 23-24 Tue/Wed Columbine Classic Duet  100 9:00            Shot-Gun 
 
August 1-3 Thurs-Sat The Bugler (Men’s Member Guest) 100 9:00            Shot-Gun 
August 5 Monday  Elevated Junior Invitational  64                             10:00          Tee-Times 
August 6-7 Tues/Wed  Ladies Club Championship  20                             8:30          Tee-Times 
August 11 Sunday Member Guest Couples Tournament 60 1:00             Shot-Gun 
August 17-18 Sat/Sun Men’s Club Championship  80 8:30            Tee-Times 
August 19-23 M-F Aerification-9 Holes Closed Each Day 
August 29 Thurs Big Brothers Big Sisters         100 9:00             Shot-Gun 
 
Sept. 7-8         Sat/Sun      The Cottonwood Cup                                                     24                             9:00             Tee-Times 
Sept. 10  Tuesday Durango High School Invitational 80 9:00             Shot-Gun 
Sept. 15  Sunday Dalton Ranch Couples Tournament 60 1:00             Shot-Gun 
Sept. 21-22 Sat/Sun        “Los Pistoleros”  96 10:00           Shot-Gun 
 

Oct. 5-6 Sat/Sun        Men’s/Womens Senior Club Championship 60 9:00            Tee-Times 
Oct. 12  Saturday The Sprasher Invitational  100 11:00           Shot-Gun 
Oct. 20  Sunday Dalton Ranch Couples Tournament 48 1:00             Shot-Gun 
Oct. 26  Saturday The Mailman  100 11:00          Shot-Gun 

Schedule is subject to change. Revised on December  15th ,  2023. 


